



\$~38

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.REV.P. 898/2023, CRL.M.A. 23270/2023 &
CRL.M.A. 23272/2023

PUNEET PADIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma & Mr.
Amit Sharma, Advs.

versus

MEENU PADIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.01.2024

**CRL.M.A. 23271/2023 (exemption from filing of certified, true
typed and dim annexures)**

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**CRL.REV.P. 898/2023, CRL.M.A. 23270/2023 & CRL.M.A.
23272/2023**

3. The present petition is filed under Section 397 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 read with Section 19(4) of the Family Courts Act, 1984 challenging the order dated 11.11.2022 (hereafter the '**impugned order**') passed by the learned Family Courts, Saket, Delhi .
4. The learned Family Court by the impugned order had directed the petitioner to pay the maintenance for a sum of ₹25,000/- per month from the date of filing of the application and had also directed to pay the arrears within 3 months.
5. The process fee is stated to be under objection.
6. Let fresh notice be issued.
7. The petitioner is at liberty to serve the respondent through the Advocate who appears for the respondent before the learned

Trial Court.

8. List on 22.04.2024.



AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 9, 2024

“SK”