



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 898/2023, CRL.M.A. 23270/2023 &
CRL.M.A. 23272/2023

PUNEET PADIA Petitioner

Through:

versus

MEENU PADIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Ms.
Hetika Vadhera & Mr.
Rahul Dev, Advocates
(Through V.C.).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **22.04.2024**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 30.07.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 22, 2024

'Aman'