



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 898/2023**

PUNEET PADIA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Arpit Sharma,
Advocate.

versus

MEENU PADIA & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Ms.
Hetika Vadhera, Mr. Rahul
Dev & Ms. Komal,
Advocates (Through V.C.).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
10.05.2024

CRL.M.A. 14547/2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks liberty to withdraw the present application.
2. In view of the above, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

CRL.REV.P. 898/2023

3. List on the date already fixed, that is, 30.07.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 10, 2024
'Aman'