

\$~52



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 898/2023, CRL. M.A. 23270/2023 & CRL.
M.A. 23272/2023
PUNEET PADIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

MEENU PADIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
19.09.2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. None appears for the respondents as well.
3. List on 03.12.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024
"SS"