



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 898/2023**

PUNEET PADIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma,
Mr. Arpit Sharma,
Advocates

versus

MEENU PADIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
23.12.2024

%

CRL.M.A. 38889/2024 (for early hearing)

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the date fixed in the matter is preponed to 30.01.2025.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to inform the learned counsel for the respondents of the next date of hearing.
3. The application is disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 898/2023

4. List on 30.01.2025.
5. The date already fixed, that is, 24.04.2025 stands cancelled.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 23, 2024
“hkaur”