



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 898/2023, CRL.M.A. 23270/2023 & CRL.M.
23272/2023

PUNEET PADIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma, Advocate.

versus

MEENU PADIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
30.01.2025

At request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, list on 12th February, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 30, 2025
Rk/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any