



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 898/2023 and CRL.M.A. 23270/2023, CRL.M.A. 23272/2023

PUNEET PADIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sharma and Mr. Arpit  
Sharma, Advocates

versus

MEENU PADIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**12.02.2025**

At request, list on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 12, 2025**

**gs/mk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*