



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 898/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23270/2023 & CRL.M.A.
23272/2023

PUNEET PADIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma and Mr. Arpit
Sharma, Advocates

versus

MEENU PADIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Gupta and Mr. Nishank
Bhardwaj, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

03.03.2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit of the reply filed on behalf of the respondents vide Diary No. 1484146 which is under office objection. Let the same be filed within two weeks as prayed.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents is directed to pursue with the Registry to get the reply be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

List on 6th May, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 3, 2025

gs/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any