



\$~31

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CRL.REV.P. 898/2023, CRL.M.A. 23270/2023,
CRL.M.A. 23272/2023, CRL.M.A. 34905/2025,
CRL.M.A. 35029/2025 & CRL.M.A. 35032/2025

PUNEET PADIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma,
Mr. Arpit Sharma, Mr.
Lokesh Kumar Garg &
Ms. Ruchi, Advs.

versus

MEENU PADIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Gupta,
Ms. Yashika Verma & Ms.
Divya Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

1. Fresh applications have been filed on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Issue notice only in CRL.M.A. 35029/2025.
3. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 23.01.2026

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

"SS"