



\$~85

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 898/2023**

PUNEET PADIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arpit Sharma and Ms. Ruchi  
Mathur, Advocates

versus

MEENU PADIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**21.07.2026**

**CRL.M.A. 21247/2026 (for early hearing)**

1. On account of extremely heavy board of this Court, dealing with almost 100 matters every day, out of which almost 20 matters are bail, parole or furlough, it is not possible to give priority to this case. Besides, the previous date was 29.04.2026 and it is now only, when not much time is left before the next date, the petitioner wants early hearing.
2. The application is dismissed.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**JULY 21, 2026**

**'rs'**