



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010338142023

+ **CRL.REV.P. 898/2023**

PUNEET PADIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arpit Sharma, Mr. Lokesh Kr. Aggarwal and Ms. Ruchi Mathur, Advocates.

versus

MEENU PADIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate
(through videoconferencing).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **17.08.2026**

CRL.M.A. 25124/2026 (stay)

1. The revisionist has filed this application, submitting that the execution court has already issued non-bailable warrants against the revisionist.
2. Learned counsel for respondents appearing on advance intimation accepts notice and submits that the outstanding execution amount is Rs. 6,00,000/-.
3. Learned counsel for revisionist on instructions submits that revisionist has already deposited Rs. 50,000/- with the execution court and is willing to deposit the entire balance outstanding execution amount of Rs. 5,50,000/- within one week.
4. Learned counsel for respondents submits that he has no objection to



this application subject to the revisionist complying with the assurance.

5. Subject to the revisionist depositing with the Registry of this Court a sum of Rs. 5,50,000/- within one week, the present application is allowed and the execution proceedings are stayed till disposal of this revision petition.

CRL.REV.P. 898/2023

6. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 01.09.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 17, 2026/dr